

101927625

396.40999x00

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIRES
U.S. Patent and Tradema Commit

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1 541 5 19 1 5 1 5 19 19

	יי	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Name of conveying party(ies):	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
KUROSE, HIDEYUKI	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
TANAKA, KAZUMI		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	O INC.	
1.0/21	Internal	
1 / <i>7 / 1 / (\mu</i> / <i>7</i>) / <i>7</i> / <i>1</i>	Address:	
1 <i>/0</i> //</td <td></td>		
1/0/1/0/	Street Address: 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
3 Natura of annual land	Jan Jour Nu	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo State: Zip:	
⊠ Assignment	- /· 	
I m a	Country: Japan	
Other		
Execution Date: December 10, 2001.		
 -		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 10, 2001. A. Patent Application No.(s)		
A. I aten Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
	1	
	1	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Maine. Antonem, reny, alont a Mana, LLF	7. Total ice (5) Cl 12 3.41)	
	☑ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1300 North Seventeenth Street		
Suite 1800	9. Doggodi account acc	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Arlington, VA 22209		
USA	01-2135	
01.	01-2133	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach displicate constant this page if paying his deposit apparent)	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
	IN OF ACC	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
$A \rightarrow A$	/ /	
William I, Solomon	12/18/01	
Man 200	m	
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date	
/		
	sheet attachments and document: 2	

12/20/2001 SMIWASS1 00000015 10020199

03 FC:561

40.00 D

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012393 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration	on, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
nar	ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to	Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.
of.		
	successors and assigns or other legal repre- erica, in and to	resentatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
	PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF POL	LYAMIDE
tio wh	n for United States Letters Patent therefor ich may be granted therefor, and all div	w) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applicator, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent visions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Mitsubishi Gas
UI tern	nemical Company, Inc.	, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed
and	And I hereby agree to sign and exect proper in the prosecution of the above-nationation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renterference proceedings, or otherwise to see the second secon	cute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, secure the title thereto in said assignee;
<u>M</u>	And I do hereby authorize and reque itsubishi Gas Chemical Compan	nest the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
		(Full Name) (Signature)
1)	Date <u>December 10, 2001</u> Inventor	Hideruki KUROSE Idioleyuki Kurose
1)	Nijgata Japan	Citizenshin Japan
	c/o Mitsubishi Gas Ch Post Office Address Niigata-shi Niigata	hemical Company, Inc. Niigata Factory, 3500, Matsuhama-cho
)/ i Jamuka
2)	Date December 10, 2001 Inventor Residence Niigata, Japan	Citizenship Japan
	c/o Mitsubishi Gas C Post Office Address Niigata-shi Niigata	
3)	DateInventor	
٠,	Desidonae	Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
4)	DateInventor	
•	Residence	Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
5)	DateInventor	
	779 1 1 1	Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
W	itness(es)	45
	All)2) _	4)
	1)3)	5)

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 012393 FRAME: 0419